There were 20 voting aye, and 1 absent.  Chairman Ramsey declared the motion to have passed. 

IN RE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A LOAN AGREEMENT BETWEEN BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
AND THE TENNESSEE STATE SCHOOL BOND AUTHORITY IN AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($855,000) 
AND TO EXECUTE AND DELIVER THE LOAN AGREEMENT AND OTHER DOCUMENTS RELAT-
ING TO SAID BORROWING; PROVIDING FOR THE APPLICATION OF THE PROCEEDS OF SAID 
BORROWING AND THE PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY’S OBLIGATIONS UNDER THE LOAN 
AGREEMENT. 

Commissioner Keeble made a motion to approve the resolution.